47 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment - GP $260,395 P-47 $4,638 $265,033 100.0000% $0 $265,033
48 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $194,994 P-48 $648,882 $843,876 100.0000% $0 $843,876
49 392.100 Transportation Equip < 12,000 LB $0 P-49 $54,735 $54,735 100.0000% $0 $54,735
50 393.000 Stores Equipment - GP $9,225 P-50 $6 $9,231 100.0000% $0 $9,231
51 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment - GP $709,549 P-51 $121,588 $831,137 100.0000% $0 $831,137
52 395.000 Laboratory Equipment - GP $1,631 P-52 $2 $1,633 100.0000% $0 $1,633
53 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - GP $95,017 P-53 $297,397 $392,414 100.0000% $0 $392,414
54 396.100 Power Operated Equipment - Ditchers - GP $194,393 P-54 $141 $194,534 100.0000% $0 $194,534

55 396.200 Power Operated Equipment - Backhoes -
GP

$147,732 P-55 $107 $147,839 100.0000% $0 $147,839

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Sarah Sharpe

Page: 1 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Nat. Gas) Corp.
GR-2014-0152

Total Company Compilation
Test Year Ending 9/30/13 with updates to 3/31/2014

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
56 396.300 Ditchers - Group $0 P-56 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
57 397.000 Communication Equipment - GP $18,210 P-57 $7,249 $25,459 100.0000% $0 $25,459
58 397.200 Communication Equip - Fixed Radios $13,940 P-58 $11 $13,951 100.0000% $0 $13,951
59 397.300 Communication Equip - Telemetering $3,692 P-59 $3 $3,695 100.0000% $0 $3,695
60 397.500 Communication Equipment $0 P-60 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
61 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $838,231 P-61 $181,719 $1,019,950 100.0000% $0 $1,019,950
62 399.000 Other Tangible Property $730 P-62 $1 $731 100.0000% $0 $731
63 399.300 OTH - Other Tangible Prop - Network - H/W $4,683 P-63 $3 $4,686 100.0000% $0 $4,686

64 399.400 OTH - Other Tangible Prop - PC Hardware $420,433 P-64 $1,669 $422,102 100.0000% $0 $422,102

65 399.500 OTH - Other Tangible Prop - PC Software $0 P-65 $149,289 $149,289 100.0000% $0 $149,289

66 399.600 Other Tangible Property - PC Hardware $0 P-66 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
67 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $4,384,412 $2,087,629 $6,472,041 $0 $6,472,041

68 GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED
69 374.000 Land and Land Rights - Corporate $0 P-69 $103,511 $103,511 100.0000% $0 $103,511
70 390.000 Structures & Improvements - Corporate $43,212 P-70 $4,268,620 $4,311,832 100.0000% $0 $4,311,832
71 391.000 Office Furniture & Equip - Corporate $102,838 P-71 $560,785 $663,623 100.0000% $0 $663,623
72 392.100 Transportation Equipment < 12,000 lbs -

Corporate
$127,002 P-72 $0 $127,002 100.0000% $0 $127,002

73 394.000 Tools, Shop, and Garage Equipment -
Corporate

$5,826 P-73 $0 $5,826 100.0000% $0 $5,826

74 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - Corporate $89,317 P-74 $0 $89,317 100.0000% $0 $89,317
75 399.000 Other Tangible Property - Corporate $9,066,089 P-75 -$8,902,356 $163,733 100.0000% $0 $163,733
76 399.100 Other Tangible Property - Servers - H/W -

Corporate
$0 P-76 $19,897 $19,897 100.0000% $0 $19,897

77 399.300 Other Tangible Property - Network - H/W -
Corporate

$0 P-77 $203,901 $203,901 100.0000% $0 $203,901

78 399.400 Other Tangible Property - PC Hardware -
Corporate

$0 P-78 $1,758,017 $1,758,017 100.0000% $0 $1,758,017

79 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software -
Corporate

$0 P-79 $8,158,760 $8,158,760 100.0000% $0 $8,158,760

80 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED $9,434,284 $6,171,135 $15,605,419 $0 $15,605,419

81 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

82 ICC Adjustment $0 P-82 -$56,550 -$56,550 100.0000% $0 -$56,550
83 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION
$0 -$56,550 -$56,550 $0 -$56,550

84 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $116,478,950 $12,201,960 $128,680,910 $0 $128,680,910

Accounting Schedule: 3

Sponsor: Sarah Sharpe

Page: 2 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Nat. Gas) Corp.
GR-2014-0152

Total Company Compilation
Test Year Ending 9/30/13 with updates to 3/31/2014

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G
Plant Total Total
Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

P-2 Organization 301.000 $4 $0

1.  To adjust plant for Capitalized Depreciation.
(Sharpe)

$4 $0

P-3 Franchises & Consents 302.000 $51 $0

1.  To remove relocation expenses from plant.

[…]

74 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - Corporate $89,317 3.60% $3,215
75 399.000 Other Tangible Property - Corporate $163,733 4.75% $7,777
76 399.100 Other Tangible Property - Servers - H/W -

Corporate
$19,897 4.75% $945

77 399.300 Other Tangible Property - Network - H/W -
Corporate

$203,901 4.75% $9,685

78 399.400 Other Tangible Property - PC Hardware -
Corporate

$1,758,017 4.75% $83,506

79 399.500 Other Tangible Property - PC Software -
Corporate

$8,158,760 4.75% $387,541

80 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - ALLOCATED $15,605,419 $753,241

81 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

82 ICC Adjustment -$56,550 0.00% $0
83 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION
-$56,550 $0

84 Total Depreciation $128,680,910 $4,018,650

Accounting Schedule: 05

Sponsor: John Robinett

Page: 3 of 3

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Nat. Gas) Corp.
GR-2014-0152

Total Company Compilation
Test Year Ending 9/30/13 with updates to 3/31/2014

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C  D E F G H I
Line Account Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Reserve Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $894 R-2 $0 $894 100.0000% $0 $894
3 302.000 Franchises & Consents $75,761 R-3 $0 $75,761 100.0000% $0 $75,761
4 303.000 Misc. Intangible Plant $17,584 R-4 $0 $17,584 100.0000% $0 $17,584
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $94,239 $0 $94,239 $0 $94,239

6 TRANSMISSION PLANT
7 311.000 Liquified Petroleum Gas Equipment $1,184 R-7 -$1,184 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
8 365.000 Land - Transmission - TP $73 R-8 $0 $73 100.0000% $0 $73
9 365.100 Land and Land Rights - TP $2,241 R-9 $0 $2,241 100.0000% $0 $2,241

10 365.200 Rights-of-way - TP $0 R-10 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
11 366.000 Structures & Improvements - TP $2,447 R-11 $56 $2,503 100.0000% $0 $2,503
12 366.100 Structures & Improvements (T&D other

structures) - TP
$189 R-12 -$91 $98 100.0000% $0 $98

13 367.000 Mains - Cathodic Protection - TP $32,062 R-13 -$131 $31,931 100.0000% $0 $31,931
14 367.100 Mains - Steel - TP $4,505,141 R-14 $5,890 $4,511,031 100.0000% $0 $4,511,031
15 367.200 Mains - Plastic $12,528 R-15 $150 $12,678 100.0000% $0 $12,678
16 369.000 Meas. & Reg. Station Equipment - TP $327,951 R-16 $5,216 $333,167 100.0000% $0 $333,167
17 370.000 Communication Equipment - TP $1,137 R-17 $23 $1,160 100.0000% $0 $1,160
18 TOTAL TRANSMISSION PLANT $4,884,953 $9,929 $4,894,882 $0 $4,894,882

19 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
20 374.000 Land and Land Rights - DP $10,285 R-20 $0 $10,285 100.0000% $0 $10,285
21 374.100 T&D-Land $0 R-21 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
22 374.200 T&D-Land Rights $72,010 R-22 $0 $72,010 100.0000% $0 $72,010
23 375.000 Structures & Improvments - DP $55,955 R-23 -$2,325 $53,630 100.0000% $0 $53,630
24 376.000 Mains - Cathodic Protection - DP $459,847 R-24 -$10,584 $449,263 100.0000% $0 $449,263
25 376.100 Mains - Steel - DP $4,972,563 R-25 $1,086,302 $6,058,865 100.0000% $0 $6,058,865
26 376.200 Mains - Plastic - DP $6,157,924 R-26 $112,707 $6,270,631 100.0000% $0 $6,270,631
27 377.000 Compressor Station Equipment - DP $0 R-27 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
28 378.000 Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip - General - DP $415,184 R-28 -$10,407 $404,777 100.0000% $0 $404,777
29 379.000 Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip - City Gate - DP $576,337 R-29 -$7,932 $568,405 100.0000% $0 $568,405
30 380.000 Services - DP -$2,575,089 R-30 -$507,757 -$3,082,846 100.0000% $0 -$3,082,846
31 381.000 Meters - DP $2,409,230 R-31 $10,231 $2,419,461 100.0000% $0 $2,419,461
32 382.000 Meter Installations - DP $3,457,240 R-32 $100,278 $3,557,518 100.0000% $0 $3,557,518
33 383.000 House Regulators - DP $1,159,815 R-33 $2,954 $1,162,769 100.0000% $0 $1,162,769
34 384.000 House Regulator Installations - DP $405,076 R-34 $4,633 $409,709 100.0000% $0 $409,709
35 385.000 Ind. Meas. & Reg. Sta. Equip - DP $166,524 R-35 $2,018 $168,542 100.0000% $0 $168,542
36 387.000 Other Equipment - DP $6,755 R-36 -$380 $6,375 100.0000% $0 $6,375
37 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION PLANT $17,749,656 $779,738 $18,529,394 $0 $18,529,394

38 PRODUCTION PLANT
39 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

40 TESTING
41 TOTAL TESTING $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

42 GENERAL PLANT
43 389.000 Land and Land Rights - GP $9,016 R-43 $0 $9,016 100.0000% $0 $9,016
44 390.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $508,965 R-44 -$5,126 $503,839 100.0000% $0 $503,839
45 390.100 Structures & Improvements - Structure

Frame - GP
$10,248 R-45 -$581 $9,667 100.0000% $0 $9,667

46 390.300 Structures & Improvements -
Improvements Leased Premises

$23,067 R-46 -$755 $22,312 100.0000% $0 $22,312

47 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment - GP $39,825 R-47 $246 $40,071 100.0000% $0 $40,071
48 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $162,166 R-48 $2,387 $164,553 100.0000% $0 $164,553
49 392.100 Transportation Equip < 12,000 LB $0 R-49 $5 $5 100.0000% $0 $5
50 393.000 Stores Equipment - GP $9,244 R-50 -$381 $8,863 100.0000% $0 $8,863
51 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment - GP $131,901 R-51 -$4,160 $127,741 100.0000% $0 $127,741
52 395.000 Laboratory Equipment - GP $1,378 R-52 $32 $1,410 100.0000% $0 $1,410
53 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - GP $62,028 R-53 -$5,319 $56,709 100.0000% $0 $56,709
54 396.100 Power Operated Equipment - Ditchers - GP $142,682 R-54 -$3,600 $139,082 100.0000% $0 $139,082

55 396.200 Power Operated Equipment - Backhoes -
GP

$118,815 R-55 -$578 $118,237 100.0000% $0 $118,237

56 396.300 Ditchers - Group -$3,190 R-56 $3,190 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 06

Sponsor: Sarah Sharpe

Page: 1 of 2

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Nat. Gas) Corp.
GR-2014-0152

Total Company Compilation
Test Year Ending 9/30/13 with updates to 3/31/2014

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C  D E F G H I
Line Account Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Reserve Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
57 397.000 Communication Equipment - GP $9,850 R-57 -$281 $9,569 100.0000% $0 $9,569
58 397.200 Communication Equip - Fixed Radios $5,146 R-58 -$23 $5,123 100.0000% $0 $5,123
59 397.300 Communication Equip - Telemetering $749 R-59 -$26 $723 100.0000% $0 $723
60 397.500 Communication Equipment $352 R-60 -$352 $0 100.0000% $0 $0